# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM473609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mudd & Wyeth, LLC		05/08/2018	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spot The Dog, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 433
City:	South Hero
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05486
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4293328	YAFFBAR
Registration Number:	4380735	MUDD + WYETH
Registration Number:	4334611	SPOT THE DOG!

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012747200

Email: cclarkin@apslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/cheryl a clarkin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=mudd assignment for filing#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0188

900450358

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mudd & Wyeth, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Vermont, having an address at P.O. Box 453, South Hero, Vermont 05486 is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registration (hereinafter "the Mark"):

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
YAFFBAR	4293328	02/19/2013
MUDD+WYETH	4380735	08/06/2013
SPOT THE DOG!	4334611	05/04/2013

WHEREAS, Spot The Dog, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Vermont with at address at P.O. Box 433, South Hero, Vermont 05486, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mudd & Wyeth, LLC does hereby assign unto Spot The Dog, LLC, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the business to which the mark pertains, including any liabilities for past infringement of said Mark as of the date executed below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	said h	as caused this instrume	nt to be executed by its duly
authorized corporate officer as of the _	8th	_day of <b>May</b>	2018.
		Mudd & Wyeth	, LLC
Date: 05-08-2018		By: <i>Mark co</i> Name:	Brooks
		Title: Owr	ner/Founder

21296.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006368 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 05/11/2018**